

Corporate Office: Office No. 508-511, Sacred World, 5th Floor, Above Macdonald, Vitthal Rao Shivarkar Road, Wanowrie, Pune – 411040 Email: enquiry@cian.co, cianhealthcare@yahoo.co.in Web: www.cian.co

Registered Office:

Milkat No. 16431, Block No. 1 from South Side, C.S. No. 227/10 3B, Harpale Park, Opp. Berger Paint, Phursungi, Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune - 412 308, (Maharashtra) INDIA. Tele-Fax.: +91-20-26982792

Factory:

Kh. No.: 248, Village Sisona, Bhagwanpur, Roorkee, Haridwar, Pin - 247 661. Uttarakhand, Tel.: 1332 235352

CIN: L24233PN2003PLC017563

Date: 12.10.2023

To, The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited P.J Towers, Dalal Street Fort Mumbai 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 542678

BSE Scrip ID: CHCL

SUB: Update on Hearing before NCLT Mumbai Bench under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

This is to inform you that the case titled "Shreeji Pharmachem Vs M/s Cian Healthcare Limited" having Case No. C.P. (IB) - 149/2022 for initiation of CIRP against Cian Healthcare Limited ("the Company) by a Trade Creditor under Section 9 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 was taken for hearing on 06th October, 2023 and Bench feels that there is possibility of amicable settlement of the matter.

Order Copy given by the NCLT Mumbai bench is attached.

Kindly take the above in your records.

Thanking You!

Yours Faithfully

FOR CIAN HEALTHCARE LIMITED

(Munjaji Dhumal) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A65852

Encl: As above

NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH COURT VI

Item No. 17.

C.P. (IB)/149(MB)2022

CORAM:

SHRI SANJIV DUTT HON'BLE MEMBER (TECHNICAL)

SHRI K. R. SAJI KUMAR HON'BLE MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

ORDER SHEET OF HEARING DATED 06.10.2023

NAME OF THE PARTIES: Shreeji Pharmachem

Vs

CIAN Healthcare Limited

- For the OC : Adv. Manoj Shirsat a/w Adv. Abhay Wadhwa a/w. Adv. Yachika Jain i/b. Adv. Priyank Shah
- **For the CD :** Adv. Nausher Kohli a/w. Adv. Avinash Khanolkar, Adv. Ashwini Gawde and Adv. Nashra Siddiqui

IBC under Sec. 9

ORDER

Considering the facts and circumstances of the matter, we feel that the parties may sit together and explore possibility of amicable settlement, failing which it will be heard and decided as per law. List on **18.10.2023 for reporting**

settlement/final hearing.

Sd/-SANJIV DUTT MEMBER (TECHNICAL) Sd/-K. R. SAJI KUMAR MEMBER (JUDICIAL)

//SKS//